cumulative exposure.

Table SIV.2. Ability of the Clinical Study Development Program to Detect Adverse 
Drug Reactions

Ability to Detect 
Adverse Reactions Limitation of Trial Program Discussion of Implications for Target Population

Which are rare Six hundred and eighty-seven 
(687) participants were 
exposed to BLV over the 
whole clinical trial program 
(including 2 mg, 5 mg and 
10 mg doses, with or without 
Peg-IFNα).

Adverse drug reactions (ADRs) with a frequency 
greater than 1 in 229 could be detected if there were no 
background incidence.

Due to prolonged 
exposure

Three hundred and ninety-five 
(395) participants were 
exposed to BLV for >180 days 
in the clinical trial program. 
Two hundred and ninety (290) 
participants were exposed to 
BLV for > 365 days, and 
ninety-seven (97) participants 
were exposed to BLV for 
> 730 days in clinical trials.

[...]

96 weeks treatment in Study MYR204 and 144 weeks 
treatment in Study MYR301.
The potential for long-term consequences of total bile 
salts elevation is being monitored through routine 
pharmacovigilance in the postmarketing setting.

Due to cumulative 
effects

Three hundred and ninety-five 
(395) participants were 
exposed to BLV for >180 days 
in the clinical trial program. 
Two hundred and ninety (290) 
participants were exposed to 
BLV for > 365 days and 
ninety-seven (97) participants 
were exposed to BLV for 
> 730 days in clinical trials.